
3 

 

 

 

SECTION 1:                                   E-TENDER NOTICE 
 

BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
HINDUHRIDAYSAMRAT BALASAHEB THACKERAY TRAUMA CAREHOSPITAL, 

JOGESHWARI(E), MUMBAI – 400060. 
e- TENDER NOTICE 

 
HO/HBTH/ 4694 Dt. 30.08.2024 
Bid No.  2024_MCGM_1078206 

 
 

SUB:- E-TENDER NOTICE FOR 105 NOS MULTI-PURPOSE LABOUR (MPL)ON 
OUTSOURCE BASIS FOR HINDUHRIDAYSAMRAT BALASAHEB 
THACKERAY TRAUMA CARE MUNICIPAL HOSPITAL, JOGESHWARI(E) 
FOR THE PERIOD OF TWO YEARS 

The Commissioner of Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation (BMC) invites e-tenders as given 
below in three Packet systems i.e., Packet –A (Administrative), Packet-B (Technical)& Packet-
C(Commercial) from the firms dealing in the lines of “Providing services of 105 Nos Multi-purpose 
Labour (MPL) for Hinduhridaysamrat Balasaheb Thackeray Trauma Care Municipal Hospital, 
Jogeshwari (E) for the period of Two Years. The E-tender copy can be downloaded from NIC portal 
(http://mahatenders.gov.in).  

All interested bidders whether already registered or not registered in NIC portal  are mandated to 
get registered with NIC port al for e-tendering process & obtain login credentials to participate in the online 
bidding process. The details of the same are available on the above-mentioned portal.For registration 
enrolment for digital signature certificates and user manual, please refer to respective links provided in 
'Tenders' tab. 

The bidders can get digital signature from any one of the Certifying Authorities (CA’s) licensed 
by controller of certifying authorities namely, Safes Crypt, IDRBT, National informatics centre, TCS, 
CUSTOMS, MTNL, GNFC and e-Mudra CA. BMC has also opened a Help-desk at the CPD's office to 
help the Bidders in this regard. 

Sr. 
No 

Description  Scrutiny Fee  
Price (Rs.) 

EMD(Rs.) Start Date 
and Time of 
online Bid 
Downloading 

End Date and 
Time of online 
Bid 
Submission 
 

1. Providing services of 105 
Nos Multi-purpose Labour 
(MPL) for 
Hinduhridaysamrat 
BalasahebThackeray 
Trauma Care Municipal 
Hospital, Jogeshwari(E) 
for a period of Two Years 
Bid No.  
2024_MCGM_1078206 
 

 
16,500/- 
+18%  
GST 

 
14,71,846/- 

 
31.08.2024 
Time-  
  16 :00 Hrs. 

 
  13 .09.2024 
Time – 
  13 .00 Hrs.  

Note: Last date for payment of Scrutiny Fee online is on or before due date and time 
prescribed.Pre – Bid Meeting will be held on 04.09.2024 at office the D.M.C (P.H) 15:30 PM 



4 

 

 

 

Corrigendum if any will be published on Mahatender Portal website only. 
 
Details of Contractual post as follows  
The Monthly Salary rates are quoted as per circular from Ĥकाअ/०१ २०२४– २०२५ ǐद.१२.०४.२०२४. 
The said circular is attached at the end of tender copy  
 

Post Total requirement 
Multipurpose Labours 105 

 

Pre –Bid Meeting will be held on  04.09.2024 at office of the D.M.C (P.H) 15.30 PM 
Venue: - Office of Hon. Dy. Mun. Commissioner (Public Health) 

Municipal Head Office, 3rd floor, 
Mahapalikamarg, Fort,  
Mumbai – 400 001. 

In terms of the 3 stage system of e-tendering, a Bidder will be required to deposit, along with its 
Bid, an Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 14,71,846/-(In word- Fourteen Lakh Seventy one 
Thousand  Eight Hundred forty Six Only)(the "EMD"), refundable in accordance to the relevant 
clause of bid document, from the Bid Due Date, except in the case of the selected Bidder whose 
Bid Security/EMD shall be retained. The Bidders will have to provide Earnest Money Deposit 
through the payment gateways while submitting the bids. The Bid shall be summarily rejected if it 
is not accompanied by the Earnest Money Deposit. The e-tender is available on NIC portal 
(hhttps://mahatenders.gov.in)asmentionedintheHeaderDataofthetender. 
As per THREE Packet systems, the document for Packet A & B is to be uploaded by the bidder in 
Bidders‟ document online in Packet A, B. Packet A,B & C shall be opened on dates as mentioned 
in header data. All the responsive and eligible bidders if they so wish can be present at the time of 
opening of bids, in the office of Medical Superintendent (HBT Trauma Care Hospital, Jogeshwari 
) The Packet C shall be opened if bids submission in 
PacketA&Bsatisfies/includesalltherequirementsandsamearefoundacceptabletotheAuthority. 
 
The Bidders having standing deposit shall also have to pay full EMD amount online. 
 
Bidders shall note that any corrigendum issued regarding this tender notice will be published 
on the BMC portal as well as Mahatender Portal. No corrigendum will be published in the 
local newspapers. 
     The Authority (BMC) shall not be liable for any omission, mistake or error in respect of 
any of the above or on account of any matter or thing arising out of or concerning or relating 
to the tender or the Bidding Process, including any error or mistake therein or in any 
information or data given by the Authority.  
The Municipal Commissioner reserves the right to reject all or any of the e-Tender(s) without 
assigning any reason at any stage. 
The dates and time for submission and opening the bids are as shown in the Header Data. If 
there are any changes in the dates the same will be displayed on the NIC 
Portal.(hhttps://mahatenders.gov.in) 
The BMC reserves the rights to accept any of the application or reject any or all the application 
received for above works, without assigning any reasons thereof. The information regarding 
above subject matter is available on Website of https://mahatenders.gov.in 
 Sd/- 

                                                                                          Medical Superintendent 
 (HBT Trauma Care Hospital, Jogeshwari(E) 



5 

 

 

 

2 - HEADER DATA 

Tender ID Bid No.  2024_MCGM_1078206 
 

Name of Organization Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation  

Subject Providing services of 105 Nos Multi-purpose Labour(MPL) 
for Hinduhridaysamrat BalasahebThackeray Trauma Care 
Municipal Hospital, Jogeshwari(E) for a period of Two 
Years 

Cost of Scrutiny fee Rs. 16,500/-+18% GST. 

Cost of E-Tender (Estimated Cost)  Rs. 7,35,92,266/- 

Bid Security Deposit /EMD Rs.14,71,846/- 

Date of issue and sale of tender   31 .08.2024     Time-  16:00 Hrs. 

Last date & Time for sale of tender   13.09.2024    Time –  13.00 Hrs. 

Submission of Packet A, B & Packet C (Online) & 
Receipt of Bid Security Deposit. 

   13.09.2024    Time – 15 .00 Hrs. 

Pre-Bid Meeting Pre –Bid Meeting will be held on 04.09.2024 at office   of 
the D.M.C (P.H) 15.30 PM 
Venue: - Office of Hon. Dy. Mun. Commissioner 
(Public Health) 
Municipal Head Office, 3rd floor, 
Mahapalikamarg, Fort,  
Mumbai – 400 001. 

Opening of Packet ‘A’ Dt  19.09.2024   Time –   14 .00 Hrs. 
 

Opening of Packet ‘B’ Dt. 19 .09.2024   Time –  15 .00 Hrs. 

Opening of Packet ‘C’ Dt .24.09.2024   Time –  13.00 Hrs. 

Address for Communication Office of the Medical Superintendent 
Hinduhridaysamrat Balasaheb Thackeray TraumaCare 
Municipal Hospital, Jogeshwari(E), Mumbai400 060. 
9820119983 / 9870111590 

Email: hbthjog13@gmail.com 

Venue for opening of bid Same as above 

This tender document is not transferable. 
The BMC reserves the rights to accept any of the application or reject any or all the application received for 
above subject without assigning any reason thereof. 

 
                Sd/- 

                                                                                 Medical Superintendent 
                   HBT Trauma Care Hospital, Jogeshwari (E) 


